08-14-2001



IPTO-1594 6-93) No.0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	1010070	
To the Honorable Commissioner \	1810079	ed original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Cook Communications Ministries 7-31-0)	Name: Chelsea Road Productions, Inc.	
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Address: 6427 Chelsca Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	Kilbride, Ontario LOPIGO, Canada	
☐ Other Colorado nonprofit corporation	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance		
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Other Canadian Corporation	
Execution Date:	1	ited States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	,
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/414,116		
70.11,4.10		'
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	s and registrations involved: 1
Name: BruceStacey	7. Total fee (7 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
- · · 	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6427 Chelsea Road	Deposit account number:	
City: Kilbride State: Ontario ZIP: LOPIGO, Canada	,	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Have Mehlis 6/27/01 David Mehlis Name of person Signing		
Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
713/2001 DBYRNE 00000085 73414116 Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
FC:481 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20021		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated this <u>11</u>th day of June, 2001, is made by Cook Communications Ministries, ("Cook") with offices at 4050 Lee Vance View, Colorado Springs, CO 80918, in favor of Chelsea Road Productions, Inc. (the "Corporation") with offices at 6427 Chelsea Road, Kilbride Ontario, LOPIGO, Canada.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Cook has filed a federal trademark registration application for the mark God Rocks (the "Mark"), identified by United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") Serial Number 75/414,116.

WHEREAS no Certificate of Registration has yet been issued by USPTO to Cook regarding the Mark; and

WHEREAS, in connection with a certain Settlement Agreement dated of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), Cook desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all goodwill thereto, to the Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations set forth in the Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cook agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- Assignment. Cook hereby irrevocably assigns to the Corporation all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.
- Execution of Request for Issuance of Certificate. Concurrent with the execution of this 2. Agreement, Cook agrees to execute a "Request that Certificate of Registration Issue to the Corporation for submission along with this Assignment, to USPTO.

EXECUTED as of the date first set forth above.

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

COOK COMMUNICATIONS MINISTRIES

As Its: President

#98800 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0682